PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Te-Chang LIN	03/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Micro Computer Inc.	
Street Address:	980 Rock Ave	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12792819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038797230

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services

Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-099000066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS TE-Chang LIN		
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has inven	ited a certain improvement relating to
SCREW-LESS FIXING ASSEMBLY	FOR INTERFACE CA	.RD
	aid application being ex d in the United States P in the United States Pai e application serial numb under the Patent Coope	recuted concurrently with the execution of this latent and Trademark Office; tent and Trademark Office on, ber of said application when known; eration Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Super Micro	Computer Inc.	
who's address is980 Rock Ave, S	San Jose, CA 95131, US	SA
said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by sacknowledged, said assignor hereby successors and assigns, the full and any and all divisions and continuation may be granted therefore, includin assignee, and said assignee's succepplication, including any and all divisions and continuation may be granted thereof, with all the rights, powers, thereto, for and during the term or to renewals, reissues and prolongations successors and assigns, in as amplified and enjoyed the same, if this assignee and assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissues.	Il divisions and continual granted therefore, in for and in consideration and assignee to said y assigns, sells and tradexclusive right, title arms thereof, and in and trades and and all renewal cessors and assigns, sions and continuations arefore, including any aprivileges and advantagems of any and all successions and continuations are and beneficial a man signment had not been as to perform, upon the lacts relating to the cases and prolongations the discount any and all division any and all division	e request of said assignee, or said assignee's obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, nereof. nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue as and continuations thereof,
Te-Chang LIN	-/www	March 11, 2010
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0545